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PROCEDURES EN CAS D’INCIDENT

Si vous voyez un triangle, préparez-vous a vous arréter. La
route pourrait étre complétement bloquée.

Si vous voyez un équipage arrété et un panneau NON OK,
vous DEVEZ VOUS ARRETER et déterminer s’ils sont OK ou
non.

Si vous voyez une croix rouge, vous DEVEZ VOUS ARRETER
et aider I'équipage qui a besoin d’aide.

Vous étes responsable de vous assurer que la scéne de l'inci-
dent est slre pour tout le monde.

Arrétez la voiture suivante et envoyez-la au prochain point
radio avec les informations suivantes :

* Numéro de voiture de la voiture impliquée

* Lieu de l'incident

* Combien de personnes blessées

* Type de blessures

* Si quelqu’un est coincé dans ou sous la voiture

* Toute autre information (incendie, route bloquée, etc.)

Si vous avez une radio HAM, vous pouvez contacter net con-
trol directement avec les informations ci-dessus au 146.850
-600 110.9 en appelant “RED FLAG, RED FLAG” et votre
numeéro de voiture. Attendez une réponse et suivez les instruc-
tions de Net Control.

Si vous voyez un bquueu[ radio tenant un panneau STOP,
vous DEVEZ VOUS ARRETER a ce bloqueur et attendre d’au-
tres instructions.

PROCEDURES EN CAS D’INCIDENT - TRANSIT

Déployez au moins deux triangles a des distances de 50 a 200
métres de l'arriére du véhicule.

Communiquez avec les officiels de I'événement soit par télé-
phone cellulaire, communication GPS ou par le biais d’autres
concurrents, de leur situation et des besoins de récupération.

Informer les Organisateurs de tout incident impliquant une
collision avec un autre véhicule ou un piéton.



INCIDENT PROCEDURES - ON STAGE

If you see a triangle, be prepared to stop. The road could
be completely blocked.

If you see a stopped crew and NO OK sign, you MUST
STOP and determine if they are OK or not.

If you see a Red Cross you MUST STOP and assist the
crew requiring help.

You are responsible for making sure the incident scene is
safe for everyone.

Stop the next car and send them on to the next radio point
with the following information:

» Car Number of the car involved

* Location of the incident

* How many people injured

* Type of injuries

* If anyone is trapped in, or under, the car

* Any other information (fire, road blocked, etc.)

If you have a HAM radio, you can contact net control
directly with the above information on 146.850 -600 110.9
by calling “RED FLAG, RED FLAG” and your car number.
Wait for a response, and follow Net Control’s instructions.

If you see a radio blocker holding out a STOP sign, you
MUST STOP at that blocker and wait for further instruc-
tions.

INCIDENT PROCEDURES - TRANSIT

Deploy a minimum of two Hazard Warning Triangles at dis-
tances of 50 to 200 metres from the rear of the vehicle.

Contact the Event Officials either through cellular telephone
contact, GPS communication or through other competitors, of
their situation and recovery requirements.

Inform the Organizers of any incidents that involve collision
with another vehicle or pedestrian.



Important Contacts

2021 Rocky Mountain Rally

Event Organiser
Clerk of the Course

Event Senior Steward

Main Network Repeaters
Stages

back-up

Logistics

Simplex back-up Freq.

Keith Morison
403 510-5689
Keith@Morison.ca
VA6 PIX

Dave Sharp

146.850 (-600) 110.9
147.135 (+600) 110.9
147.060 (-600) 110.9
146.580

Emergencies - 911
outside of event operations

Cochrane RCMP
403-851-8000

359 1st Street East
Cochrane, AB T4C 1Y7

Virtual Notice Board
https://rockymountainrally.com/competitors/virtual-notice-board/

Foothills Medical Centre
403-944-1110

1403 29 Street NW
Calgary AB T2N 2T9

Download Sportity Notice Board App - Event code RMR21
https://sportity.com/app

Online Inquiry Form

Virtual Notice Board

OF

Sportity

OF

Inquiry Form
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2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
May 25, 26, 2019

Welcome to the 2021 Rocky Mountain Rally, hosted by the Calgary
Sports Car Club under the sanction of the Canadian Association of Rally-
sport and Rally West. We are excited to return to the challenging roads in
Kananaskis Country, just west of Calgary. These roads have challenged,
and beat, some of Canada’s top drivers, and will be in excellent condition
for you this weekend!

Lastly, I'd like to thank each of you, the competitors, for supporting our
events as we return to rallying, in particular | want thank the teams who
have traveled from Eastern Canada, and welcome them to the West.

We have faced challenges putting this event together, but we hope
you will enjoy yourselves this weekend.

Keith Morison
Chair, Organising Committee

Bienvenue au Rocky Mountain Rally 2021, organisé par le Calgary
Sports Car Club sous la sanction de I'’Association canadienne des rallyes
et de Rally West. Nous sommes ravis de retourner sur les routes diffi-
ciles de Kananaskis Country, juste a I'ouest de Calgary. Ces routes ont
défié et battu certains des meilleurs pilotes canadiens et seront en excel-
lent état pour vous ce week-end!

Enfin, je tiens a remercier chacun d’entre vous, les concurrents, pour
avoir soutenu nos événements alors que nous revenons au rallye, en
particulier je tiens a remercier les équipes qui ont voyageé de I'Est du
Canada, et leur souhaiter la bienvenue dans I'Ouest.

Nous avons eu du mal a organiser cet événement, mais nous es-
pérons que Vous vous amuserez ce week-end.

Keith Morison
Président, comité organisateur

CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF RALL)



2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
Overview Map

Servi

o Service
51047629, -114.791508

Echo
51.045843,-114.816949

Blocker 218

Delta Blocker 2
51.038074, -114.868038 51.03837,-114.810987

° 1256
51.03847,-114.793949

Blocker 102
51.51.032902, -114.862100, o

Blocker 232
51032664, -114.809633

@ Blocker 107
51.024075,-114.881186

er 118

Blocke °
51010709, -114.923¢

Blocker 122

® 51.002562,-114.936534

Blocker 129
50987817,-114.955162 @

Blocker 130 ®f
50.986900, -114.955789

Blocker 132

[® 50977442, -114.953381

Blocker 147 @\
50938994, -114.934189

Blocker 150
50931636, -114.928723

Blocker 157
@ 50.915214,-114.917855
Blocker 1

50914214, -114.919645
Blocker 159

50910759, -114.923944

Blocker 1

o Blocker 172
50879032, -114.890994



Blocker 118 o
51.010709, 114923

Blocker 122
51.002562,-114.936534

Blocker 129
50.987817,-114.955162 @

Blocker 130 @
50986900, -114.955789

Blocker 132
50977444,-114.953381

Blocker 147 @)
50.938994, -114.934189

Blocker 150
50931636, -114.928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855
Blocker 158
50914214,-114919645
Blocker 159

50910759, -114.923944

Blocker 172

50879032, -114.890994

@ Blocker 183
50.84694,-114.882156

Blocker 184
50.842976,-114.883020

Blocker 191

50824097,-114.869463 ®

cker 194

Bl N
50.817560, -114.861266

Alpha
50805046,-114.842349
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2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
SS1i,2
Loop Reverse (F to E)

Foxtrot
51.049101, -114.809000

Service

N 51.047629,-114.791508

51.045843,-114.816949

Blocker 218

® Blocker 256
51.03837,-114.810987

51.03847,-114.7939

Blocker 232
51.032664, -114.809633



2021 Rocky Mountain Rally

553,5,7
Powderface Down (D to A)

Fatret Service
51049101, 1145090000y 351047629, 114791508

Echo
51045643, 114816949

o el Blocker 218 o o)\ Blocker 256
51038074,-11486803 51.03837,-114.810987 51.03847,-114793949

Blocker 102 g\
51.51.032902, 11486210

Blocks
51032664,-114.809633

&ocker 107
51024075,-114881186

socker 118 ¢
51010709, 1149235

Blocker 122
51002562,-114.936534

Blocker 1
S0987817,114.955162 @,
Blocker 1308
50986900,-114955789

Blocker 132
50977444, 114953381

Blocker 147
50938994, 114934189

g Blocker 150
50931636, 114928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855
R blocker 158
50914214,-114919645
Blocker 159
50910759,-114523944

Blocker

o Bocker 172
50879032, 114890994

o Bocker 183
5084694,-114582156.

o Blocker 184
50842976,-114883020

Blocker 191 A\
50824097, 114860463

94,

Blocker 1999,
50817560,-114861266

Apha
50805046,114842345



2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
SS 4,6,8
Powderface Up (A to D)

o Semice
51047629, 114791508

Foxtrat
51089101,114809000

Echo
51045643, 114816949

T Blocker 218 o o\ socker 256
51038074,-11486803 5103837, 114510587 o oser, 14793940
Blocker 102 g\
51.51.032902, 114862103
Blocks
51032664,-114.809633
&ocker 107
1024075, 114381186

socker 118 o
51010709, 1149235

Blocker 122
51002562,-114.936534

Blocker 1
50987817,114.955162 @,

Blocker 1308
50986900,-114955789

Blocker 132
50977444, 114953381

Blocker 147
50938994, 114934189

g Blocker 150

50931636, 114928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855

R blocker 158
50914214,114910645

Blocker 159
50910759, 114923944

o Bocker 172
50879032, 114890994

o Bocker 183
B1694,-14582156

o Blocker 184
50842976,-114883020

focker 191\
50824097, 114860463

Blocker 1999,
50817560,-114861266

Apha
50805046,-114842345



Odometer Check 13 of 117
From: Distance Time Average
To: 14.60
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
Leaving Ag Grounds at
0.00 0.00 Junction with Hwy 1 14.60
51.2028090 -114.500598
80
Km/ :
Turn Right on Hwy 1
0.00 | 0.00 80 km/h 14.60
Straight Ahead
At Traffic Signals
0.28 0.28 Heartland Blvd 14.32
Heritage Gate
50 Turn Right
Km/h At Traffic Signals
0.90 0.62 ! Horse Creek Rd. 13.70
50 Km/h
50 :
Bl Turn Right
1.60 | 0.70 onto TwpRd 262 | 13.00
[ 50 km/h
80 Turn Left
Km/h
3.20 | 1.60 ontoRange Rd.43 | 11.40
80 Km/h

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Odometer Check 14 of 117
From: Distance Time Average
To: 14.60
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Turn Right
Onto Twp Rd 264
6.50 | 3.30 Cochrane Lake Rd. 8.10
W
100 | Turn Right
Km/h >
8.10 | 1.60 l onto Hwy 22 6.50
100 Km/h
10.90| 2.80 80 80 Km/h 3.70
Straight Ahead
11.20| 0.30 At Traffic Signals 3.40
SunsetBlvd
12.10| 0.90 60 60 Km/h 2.50
Km/h
60 | Turn Right
Km/h > At Traffic Signal
13.20| 1.10 l Hwy 1A 1.40
60 Km/h

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Odometer Check 15 of 117

From: Distance Time Average
To: 14.60
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

Turn Right Into

14.40 1.20 Ag Society Grounds | (.20
30 km/h

14.50 | 0.10 Turn Right 0.10

End of Odo Check
14.60 0.10 At Gate 0.00

51.202439  -114.497628

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Stage Schedule 16 of 117

Section Transit Stage Target First Car
Distance Distance Time Due

Al Distance to next refuel 5.30 10.88 9.49 L

MTC 1 |Start National and Regional 1 - To SS1 1.92 0:09 8:30

ATC 1 0:02 8:39

SS 1 Loop Reverse 1 5.44 0:06 8:41

FTC 1 |Transitto SS 2 0.96 0:35 8:47

ATC 2 0:02 9:22

SS 2 Loop Reverse 2 5.44 0:06 9:24

FTC 2 |Transit to Service 1 2.42 0:08 9:30 %

TC2a |Service 11In 9:38 -é)
Service 1 0:30 @

TC 2b |Remote Service Out / Reseed In 0:15 10:08 ©

TC2c |Reseed Out-toSS 3 7.41 0:15 10:23 '}93

R Refuel Zone: Distance to next refuel 16.78 68.18 55.33 L E

ATC 3 0:02 10:38 el

S8S3 |Powderface Down 1 34.10 0:30 10:40

FTC 3 |Transitto SS 5 2.28 1:00 11:10

ATC 4 0:02 12:10

SS4 |Powderface Up 1 34.08 0:30 12:12

FTC 4 |Transit to Service 7.09 0:10 12:42

TC 4a |Service 2 In (End of Regional 1) 12:52
Service 2 0:30

Transit Stage Total
Regonal 1 22.08 79.06 101.14
21.8% 78.2%

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Stage Schedule 17 of 117

Section Transit Stage Target First Car
Distance Distance Time Due

Service Out Re-Group In (Start Regional 2) 0:10 13:22
TC 4c Re-Group out to SS 5 7.41 0:15 13:32
R Refuel Zone: Distance to next refuel 16.78 68.18 55.33 L
ATC 5 0:02 13:47
S8S5 |Powderface Down 2 34.10 0:30 13:49
FTC5 |TransittoSS7 2.28 1:00 14:19
ATC 6 0:02 15:19
SS 6 Powderface Up 2 34.08 0:30 15:21 %
FTC 6 |Transit to Service 3 7.09 0:10 15:51 -é,
TC6a |To Service 3In 16:01 @

Service 3 0:30 ©
TC 6b |Service Out - Regroup In 0:10 16:31 '}93
TC 6¢ |Regroup Out 7.41 0:15 §
R Refuel Zone: Distance to next refuel 16.78 68.18 55.33 L §7
ATC 7 0:02 16:41
S8S7 |Powderface Down 3 34.10 0:30 16:43
FTC7 |Transitto SS 8 2.28 1:00 17:13
ATC 8 0:02 18:13
SS 8 |Powderface Up 3 34.08 0:30 18:15
FTC 8 |Transit to Finish 7.09 0:10 18:45
MTC 2 End of Rally 18:55

Transit Stage Total
Regonal 2 33.56 136.36 169.92
20% 80%

National Rally  55.64 215.42 271.06
20.5% 79.5%

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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To Service Park 19 of 117

From: Cochrane Ag Society Distance Time Average
To: Forest Loop Service Park 48.19 km 1:00 48 km/h
Advisory Transit
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Turn Left At Stop
onto Hwy 1A East
0.00 [ 0.00 80 km/h 48.19
51.202881, -114.500545
0.60 [ 0.60 60 60 Km/h 47.59
Km/h
Turn Right
1.09 | 0.49 onto Hwy 22 South | 47-10
Straight Ahead
1.70 | 0.61 At Traffic Lights | 46.49
Quigley Drive
Straight Ahead
2.60 0.90 At Traffic Lights 45.59
Griffon Rd.
2.76 | 0.16 I Start of Bridge 45.43

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Service Park 20 of 117

From: Cochrane Ag Society Distance Time Average
To: Forest Loop Service Park 48.19 km 1:00 48 km/h
Advisory Transit
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

Straight Ahead

3.05 | 0.29 At Traffic Lights | 45.14
George Fox Tr.

3.38 0.33 80 80 Km/h 44.81

Km/h

Straight Ahead
5.82 2.44 At Traffic Lights 42.37
Fireside Gate

6.32 0.50 1 OO 100 Km/h 41.87
K

B

m/h
13.02 6.70 60 Km/h 35.17
Exit Right
Hwy 1 West
13.47 0.45 Canmore 34.72
Banff

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Service Park 21 of 117

From: Cochrane Ag Society Distance Time Average
To: Forest Loop Service Park 48.19 km 1:00 48 km/h
Advisory Transit
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
110 SA Past
Km/h Petro Canada

14.20 0.73 Entrance 33.99

110 km/h

Exit RightExit 143
30.53 | 16.33 Sibbald Creek Trail |17.66
South
Km/h Turn Left at Stop
30.98 | 0.45 80km/h 17.21
31.05 | 0.07 Overpass Starts 17.14
31.68 | 0.63 80 80 KM/h 16.51
Km/h

Turn Right

47.78 | 16.10 Jumpingpound 0.41
Demonstration Forest

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Service Park 22 of 117
From: Cochrane Ag Society Distance Time Average
To: Forest Loop Service Park 48.19 km 1:00 48 km/h
Advisory Transit
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Service Park Starts
at Cattle Guard
48.19 0.41 (This is the Service Out 0.00
control during the rally)
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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24 of 117

MTC O - Start
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2020 Rocky Mountain Rally

Cagary Sports Car Club



To SS1 25 of 117

From: MTC O Start Distance Time Average
To: ATC1 Loop Reverse 1 1.92 km 0:09 13 km/h
Distance L " . .

Total Partial Direction Information Remain
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 MIe s 1.92
' ' Service Exit )

51.048845 -114.794764

Turn Right

0.40 0.40 onto Hwy 68 West 1.52

Turn Left
1.76 | 1.36 +— at Junction 0.16
i
Control Zone Starts
1.85 | 0.09 at Gate 0.07
Arrival Time Control
1.87 | 0.02 At Corner 0.05
51.04877 -114.809650
Stage Start
1.92 | 0.05 0.00

)

51.047687 -114.808937

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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ATC 1 Check-in
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Cagary Sports Car Club



2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
SS1i,2
Loop Reverse (F to E)

Foxtrot
51.049101, -114.809000

Service

N 51.047629,-114.791508

51.045843,-114.816949

Blocker 218

® Blocker 256
51.03837,-114.810987

51.03847,-114.7939

Blocker 232
51.032664, -114.809633



SS 1 29 of 117

From: ATC 1 Loop Reverse 1 Distance Time Average

To: FTC1 5.44 km 0:06 54 km/h

Distance . . . i

- Direction Information Remain

Total Partial
Zero Odo

0.00 [ 0.00 Stage Start 5.44
51.047687 -114.808937

0.03 | 0.03 End Control Zone 5.41
Start Virtual Chicane

1.92 | 1.89 200m 3.52

Slow to 40 Km/h
2.12 | 0.20 End Virtual Chicane | 3.32
Il Caution !!
Medium Rlight

2.15 | 0.03 Radio 3.29

51.03847 -114.793949
Open Hairpin Right

3.47 | 1.32 Radio 1.97

51.032664 -114.809633

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS1 30 of 117
From: ATC 1 Loop Reverse 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC1 5.44 km 0:06 54 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
3.56 | 0.09 v\Y Keep Left 1.88
Straight Ahead
oo at Road on Left
420 | 0.64 Radio Blocker 1.24
51.03837 -114.810987
5.16 | 0.96 /@ 100m Board 0.28
100 M
Flying Finish
5.23 | 0.07 0.21
51.045654 -114.816488
Stop Control
5.44 | 0.21 0.00
51.047165 -114.817872
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To SS2 31 of 117

From: FTC1 Loop Reverse 1 Distance Time Average
To: ATC2 Loop Reverse 2 0.96 km 0:35 2 km/h
Distance . . : i

Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 0.00 Turn Right Hwy 68 E 0.96
: : 80 Km/h )
I Rally Traffic !

0.03 0.03 End Control Zone 0.93

Wait Here until Car 0
Moves into Stage 2

0.78 | 0.75 0.18
Turn Right
Control Zone Starts
0.89 | 0.11 at Gate 0.07
Arrival Time Control
0.91 | 0.02 At Corner 0.05
51.04877 -114.809650
Stage Start
0.96 | 0.05 0.00

51.047687 -114.808937

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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33 of 117

ATC 2 Check-in
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2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
SS1i,2
Loop Reverse (F to E)

Foxtrot
51.049101, -114.809000

Service

N 51.047629,-114.791508

51.045843,-114.816949

Blocker 218

® Blocker 256
51.03837,-114.810987

51.03847,-114.7939

Blocker 232
51.032664, -114.809633



SS 2 35 of 117
From: ATC 2 Loop Reverse 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC2 5.44 km 0:06 54 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 [ 0.00 Stage Start 5.44
51.047687 -114.808937
0.03 | 0.03 End Control Zone 5.41
Start Virtual Chicane
1.92 | 1.89 200m 3.52
Slow to 40 Km/h
2.12 | 0.20 End Virtual Chicane | 3.32
Il Caution !!
Medium Rlight
2.15 | 0.03 Radio 3.29
51.03847 -114.793949
Open Hairpin Right
3.47 | 1.32 Radio 1.97
51.032664 -114.809633

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS2 36 of 117
From: ATC 2 Loop Reverse 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC2 5.44 km 0:06 54 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
3.56 | 0.09 v\Y Keep Left 1.88
Straight Ahead
oo at Road on Left
420 | 0.64 Radio Blocker 1.24
51.03837 -114.810987
5.16 | 0.96 /@ 100m Board 0.28
100 M
Flying Finish
5.23 | 0.07 0.21
51.045654 -114.816488
Stop Control
5.44 | 0.21 0.00
51.047165 -114.817872
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Service 1 37 of 117
From: FTC2 Loop Reverse 2 Distance Time Average
To: TC2a Service 1 2.42 km 0:08 18 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 at Time Control 2.42
51.047687 -114.808937
80 Turn Right
Km/h onto Hwy 68 East
0.00 | 0.00 80 km/h 2.42
I Rally Traffic !
K3m%1 Turn Left at Junction
0.78 0.78 (SS1/2 Start on Right) 1.64
35 Km/h
Control Zone Starts
2.32 | 1.54 0.10
51.04742  -114.791260
Arrival Time Control
2.42 | 0.10 at Cattle Guard 0.00
51.050001 -114.798263
30 Minute Service
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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Service 1 Arrival
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Service 1 Exit
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to SS 3 41 of 117

From: TC 2¢ Service 1 out Distance Time Average
To: ATC3 Powderface Down 1 7.41 km 0:15 30 km/h
Distance . . . .

Total Partial Direction Information Remain
Zero Odo
MTC 1
0.00 | 0.00 cervice it | 741
51.048845 -114.794764
Km/h Turn Right
0.40 | 0.40 ‘ Hwy 63 West | 701
Straight Ahead
1.73 1.33 at intersection 5.68
(ss1/2 Start)
Straight Ahead
tR Left
2.51 | 0.78 atRoad on Le 4.90
(ss1/2 End)
Turn Left
6.76 4.25 Powderface Trail 0.65
Control Zone Starts
7.16 | 0.40 - 0.25
IZ' 51.038178 -114.868564

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



to SS 3 42 of 117

From: TC 2c Service 1 out Distance Time Average
To: ATC3 Powderface Down 1 7.41 km 0:15 30 km/h
Distance L " . .

Total Partial Direction Information Remain

Arrival Time Control
7.26 | 0.10 At Bridge 0.15

51.038081 -114.867971

Stage Start
7.41 | 0.15 0.00

51.03756  -114.866783

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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ATC 3 Check-in
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2021 Rocky Mountain Rally

553,5,7
Powderface Down (D to A)

Fatret Service
51049101, 1145090000y 351047629, 114791508

Echo
51045643, 114816949

o el Blocker 218 o o)\ Blocker 256
51038074,-11486803 51.03837,-114.810987 51.03847,-114793949

Blocker 102 g\
51.51.032902, 11486210

Blocks
51032664,-114.809633

&ocker 107
51024075,-114881186

socker 118 ¢
51010709, 1149235

Blocker 122
51002562,-114.936534

Blocker 1
S0987817,114.955162 @,
Blocker 1308
50986900,-114955789

Blocker 132
50977444, 114953381

Blocker 147
50938994, 114934189

g Blocker 150
50931636, 114928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855
R blocker 158
50914214,-114919645
Blocker 159
50910759,-114523944

Blocker

o Bocker 172
50879032, 114890994

o Bocker 183
5084694,-114582156.

o Blocker 184
50842976,-114883020

Blocker 191 A\
50824097, 114860463

94,

Blocker 1999,
50817560,-114861266

Apha
50805046,114842345



SS3 45 of 117
From: SS 3 Powderface Down 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC3 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 Stage Start 34.10
51.03756 -114.866783
0.03 | 0.03 @ End Control Zone 34.07
VIRTUAL Radio Blocker
Virtual Chicane Start
2.40 2.37 180M Slow to 40km/h 31.70
51.024075 -114.881186
End Virtual Chicane
2.57 | 0.17 At Gate 31.53
Crest
Into downhill
3.38 | 0.81 then 30.72
Medium Left
Radio Blocker
6.14 | 2.76 27.96
51.010709 -114.923073
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 3 46 of 117
From: SS 3 Powderface Down 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC3 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Start of
7.62 | 1.48 Bridge 26.48
Small Crest
7.99 0.37 into 26.11
=< Medium Right
Guard Rail
and Exposure
8.91 0.92 on Left 25.19
Starts
Slight Right
Over Crest
9.56 | 0.65 to 24.54
Medium Left
Radio Blocker
9.83 0.27 | 24.27
50.987817 -114.955162
Start of
10.12| 0.29 Bridge 23.98

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 3 47 of 117
From: SS 3 Powderface Down 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC3 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
N Radio Blocker
11.02| 0.90 23.08
50.977444 -114.953381
Nl Slight Left
11.78 | 0.76 Over Crest 22.32
Medium Right
Over Crest
12.25| 0.47 | Downhillinto | 2185
Medium Left
I Caiution !
& Medium Left
12.78 | 0.53 - Over Small Crest 21.32
Exposure on Rt for 3 km
! Caution !
Deceptive Tight Left
15.60| 2.82 X into medium Right 18.50
L Cattle Guard
15.72 | 0.12 [==]|| Intopownhil |1838
Easy Left
¢
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS3 48 of 117
From: SS 3 Powderface Down 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC3 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
3 Radio Blocker
16.14 | 0.42 | 17.96
50.938994 -114.934189
Il Caution !!
Medium Left
17.00| 0.86 MW TIGHTENS at Crest 17.10
Exposure on Right
N < ! Caution !
18.70| 1.70 Easy Right 15.40
Tightens at Crest
Deceptive Easy Left
Into Hidden
13.00] 0.30 Tight Hairpin Right 15.10
Radio
19.29| 0.29 I Bridge Starts 14.81
L\ LONG Crest
19.40| 0.11 Into Tight Left 14.70
into Bridge
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS3 49 of 117
From: SS 3 Powderface Down 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC3 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Hairpin Left Uphill
19.82 | 0.42 14.28
Radio

24.52 | 4.70 9.58

50.879032 -114.890994

A
Radio

28.35( 3.83 | - 5.75

® 50.84694  -114.882156

. A
Radio on Right

31.15( 2.80 | |- 2.95

® 50.824097 -114.869463

Radio on Right

32.08| 093 | | 2.02

50.81756  -114.861266

Exposure on Right
32.70| 0.62 o 400m 1.40
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 3 50 of 117
From: SS 3 Powderface Down 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC3 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
I Caution !
Tight left over Crest
33.45| 0.75 \ | notiencrign | 065
Exposure on Right
33.78 | 0.33 .“m EM 100m Board 0.32
ole Gate into
33.81| 0.03 Tight Right 0.29
/® Flying Finish
33.88 ( 0.07 0.22
FINISH
50.806424 -114.845272
' Stop Control
34.10| 0.22 0.00
50.805046 -114.842349

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Turnaround 1 51 of 117

From: FTC3 Powderface Down 1 Distance Time Average
To: ATC4 Powderface Up 1 2.28 km 1:00 2 km/h
Distance . . . i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 At Stop Control 2.28

50.805436 -114.843554

0.00 | 0.00 Turn Right 2.28

Sign on Right
0.07 | 0.07 Fod Creck 2.21
SA at
0.75 | 0.68 Roadonleft | 1.53
Turn Left Into
Forgetmenot Pond
1.00 | 0.25 +— 1.28

Drive Through

® Parking Lot

1.27 | 0.27 — Turn Left at 1.01

Second Toilets

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Turnaround 1 52 of 117

From: FTC3 Powderface Down 1 Distance Time Average
To: ATC4 Powderface Up 1 2.28 km 1:00 2 km/h
Distance . . . i

Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
1.40 | 0.13 Turn Right 0.88
2.13 | 0.73 Turn Left 0.15

B[ — -

Control Zone Starts

2.15 | 0.02 0.13
[[9 ] 50.805046 -114.842349
Arrival Time Control
2.21 0.06 0.07
50.805256 -114.842993
Start
2.28 | 0.07 Small sign on right | 0.00

11 50.805436 -114.843554

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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ATC 4 Check-in
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2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
SS 4,6,8
Powderface Up (A to D)

o Semice
51047629, 114791508

Foxtrat
51089101,114809000

Echo
51045643, 114816949

T Blocker 218 o o\ socker 256
51038074,-11486803 5103837, 114510587 o oser, 14793940
Blocker 102 g\
51.51.032902, 114862103
Blocks
51032664,-114.809633
&ocker 107
1024075, 114381186

socker 118 o
51010709, 1149235

Blocker 122
51002562,-114.936534

Blocker 1
50987817,114.955162 @,

Blocker 1308
50986900,-114955789

Blocker 132
50977444, 114953381

Blocker 147
50938994, 114934189

g Blocker 150

50931636, 114928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855

R blocker 158
50914214,114910645

Blocker 159
50910759, 114923944

o Bocker 172
50879032, 114890994

o Bocker 183
B1694,-14582156

o Blocker 184
50842976,-114883020

focker 191\
50824097, 114860463

Blocker 1999,
50817560,-114861266

Apha
50805046,-114842345



SS4 55 of 117
From: SS4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC4 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 [ 0.00 @ Stage Start 34.08
50.805436 -114.843554
0.03 | 0.03 @ End Control Zone 34.05
L ]
. Medium Left
0.14 | 0.11 Thru Gate 33.94
I CAUTION !
0.80 | 0.66 Exposure on Left | 33,28
for 400m
Radio on Left
1.87 | 1.07 32.21
50.81756 -114.861266
! Caution Deceptive !
2.01 | 0.24 Easy Rightover Cr. | 32,07
Medium Left thu dip
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 4 56 of 117
From: SS4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC4 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . X .
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Radio on Left
2.82 | 0.81 31.26
50.824097 -114.869463
3.20 | 0.38 r Medium Right 30.88
Crest into
4.24 | 1.04 Medium Lefe | 29-84
>k
Y
Radio on Right
561 | 137 | |- 28.47
® 50.84694  -114.882156
'y
Bridge Starts
9.31 3.70 24.77
[ ] 50.877972 -114.889530
Er Radio on Right
9.45 | 0.14 ; 24.63
] 50.879032 -114.890994
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS4 57 of 117

From: SS4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC4 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

I CAUTION !

10.13 | 0.68 3 Easy Right over Crest | 23.95
' Exposure on Left
I CAUTION !
Crest into Crest
13.63 | 3.50 >|< and 20.45
=< N
Downhill Tight Left
14.42 | 0.79 ] I Bridge Starts 19.66
14.66 | 0.24 ] I Bridge Starts 19.42
Tight Hairpin Left
14.78 | 0.12 Radio Blocker 19.30
50.915221 -114.917687
! Caution Deceptive !

16.56 | 1.78 Slight Right 17.52

=< over Crest

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 4 58 of 117
From: SS4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC 4 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
¢ Radio Blocker
17.80 | 1.24 ' 16.28
50.938994 -114.934189
F'S
18.22| 0.42 == Cattle Guard | 15.86
¢
| Caution !
Tight Left
18.24 | 0.02 ntoTight Right | 1584
Exposure Left
| Caution !
Medium Right
20.00| 1.76 Tightens 14.08
2 Exposure Left
2 Radio Blocker
2291 | 291 11.17
50.977444 -114.953381
| Caution !
23.44| 0.53 .- Crestinto 10.64
Tight Left
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 4 59 of 117
From: SS4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC4 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
23.83 | 0.39 Start of Bridge 10.25
Radio Blocker
2411 0.28 [ 9.97
50.987817 -114.955162
Guardrail on Right
24.52 | 0.41 for 500m 9.56
! Caution !
Medium Left
25.18 | 0.66 Tightens over Crest 8.90
Exposure on Right
'y
25.85| 0.67 Start of Bridge 8.23
¢
'y
26.32 | 0.47 Start of Bridge 7.76
¢
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 4 60 of 117
From: SS4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC 4 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Radio Blocker
27.81| 1.49 | — 6.27
51.010709 -114.923073
VIRTUAL Start Virtual Chicane
31.08 | 3.27 300m 3.00
CHICANE Slow to 40 km/h
-32
VIRTUAL
31.31 1| 0.23 End Virtual Chicane | 2.77
31.38 | 0.07 Gate 2.70
Radio Blocker
31541 016 | Dawson Trailhead | 2.54
51.024075 -114.881186
VIRTUAL Start Virtual Chicane
31.72| 0.18 290m 236
Slow to 40 km/h
CHICANE
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 4 61 of 117
From: SS4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: FTC4 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
VIRTUAL
31.92 | 0.20 End Virtual Chicane | 2.16
CHICANE
| Caution !
Medium Left
33.19| 1.27 Tightens Downhill 0.89
Exposure on right
33.50| 0.31 /@ 100m Board 0.58
100 M
/@ Flying Finish
33.60| 0.10 0.48
FINISH
51.0352  -114.863293
: Stop Control
34.08| 0.48 0.00
51.038053 -114.868017
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Service 2 62 of 117

From: FTC4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: TC4a Service 2 7.09 km 0:10 43 km/h
Distance . . : i

Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

Zero Odo

0.00 | 0.00 At Stop Control 7.09

I

51.038053 -114.868017

Turn Right at Stop
onto Hwy 66 East
0.42 | 0.42 s/c pavement | 6:67

80 Km/h

H

Straight ahead

at Road on Right 2.42
(551/2 End)

4.67 | 4.25

H

Turn Left
5.45 0.78 — at Intersection 1.64

(5S1/2 Start on Right)

H
&

6.99 | 1.54 Control Zone Starts | 0.10

I

Arrival Time Control
7.09 0.10 At Cattle Guard 0.00

IZ' 51.050001 -114.798263

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Service 2 63 of 117
From: FTC4 Powderface Up 1 Distance Time Average
To: TC4a Service 2 7.09 km 0:10 43 km/h
Distance . . : i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

Cagary Sports Car Club

30 Minute Service

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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Service 2 Arrival
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Service 2 Exit
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to SS 5 67 of 117

From: TC 4c Service 2 out Distance Time Average
To: ATC5 Powderface Down 2 7.41 km 0:15 30 km/h
Distance . . . .

Total Partial Direction Information Remain
Zero Odo
MTC 1
0.00 | 0.00 cervice it | 741
51.048845 -114.794764
Km/h Turn Right
0.40 | 0.40 ‘ Hwy 63 West | 701
Straight Ahead
1.73 1.33 at intersection 5.68
(ss1/2 Start)
Straight Ahead
tR Left
2.51 | 0.78 atRoad on Le 4.90
(ss1/2 End)
Turn Left
6.76 4.25 Powderface Trail 0.65
Control Zone Starts
7.16 | 0.40 - 0.25
IZ' 51.038178 -114.868564

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



to SS 5 68 of 117

From: TC 4c Service 2 out Distance Time Average
To: ATCS Powderface Down 2 7.41 km 0:15 30 km/h
Distance L " . .

Total Partial Direction Information Remain

Arrival Time Control
7.26 | 0.10 At Bridge 0.15

51.038081 -114.867971

Stage Start
7.41 | 0.15 0.00

51.03756  -114.866783

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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ATC 5 Check-in
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2021 Rocky Mountain Rally

553,5,7
Powderface Down (D to A)

Fatret Service
51049101, 1145090000y 351047629, 114791508

Echo
51045643, 114816949

o el Blocker 218 o o)\ Blocker 256
51038074,-11486803 51.03837,-114.810987 51.03847,-114793949

Blocker 102 g\
51.51.032902, 11486210

Blocks
51032664,-114.809633

&ocker 107
51024075,-114881186

socker 118 ¢
51010709, 1149235

Blocker 122
51002562,-114.936534

Blocker 1
S0987817,114.955162 @,
Blocker 1308
50986900,-114955789

Blocker 132
50977444, 114953381

Blocker 147
50938994, 114934189

g Blocker 150
50931636, 114928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855
R blocker 158
50914214,-114919645
Blocker 159
50910759,-114523944

Blocker

o Bocker 172
50879032, 114890994

o Bocker 183
5084694,-114582156.

o Blocker 184
50842976,-114883020

Blocker 191 A\
50824097, 114860463

94,

Blocker 1999,
50817560,-114861266

Apha
50805046,114842345



SS5 71 of 117
From: SS5 Powderface Down 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC5 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 Stage Start 34.10
51.03756 -114.866783
0.03 | 0.03 @ End Control Zone 34.07
VIRTUAL Radio Blocker
Virtual Chicane Start
2.40 2.37 180M Slow to 40km/h 31.70
51.024075 -114.881186
End Virtual Chicane
2.57 | 0.17 At Gate 31.53
Crest
Into downhill
3.38 | 0.81 then 30.72
Medium Left
Radio Blocker
6.14 | 2.76 27.96
51.010709 -114.923073
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS5 72 of 117
From: SS5 Powderface Down 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC5 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Start of
7.62 | 1.48 Bridge 26.48
Small Crest
7.99 0.37 into 26.11
=< Medium Right
Guard Rail
and Exposure
8.91 0.92 on Left 25.19
Starts
Slight Right
Over Crest
9.56 | 0.65 to 24.54
Medium Left
Radio Blocker
9.83 0.27 | I 24.27
50.987817 -114.955162
Start of
10.12| 0.29 Bridge 23.98

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS5 73 of 117
From: SS5 Powderface Down 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC5 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Ny Radio Blocker
11.02| 0.90 23.08
50.977444 -114.953381
Nl Slight Left
11.78| 0.76 Over Crest 22.32
Medium Right
Over Crest
12.25| 0.47 | Downhillinto | 2185
Medium Left
I Caiution !
& Medium Left
12.78 | 0.53 - Over Small Crest 21.32
Exposure on Rt for 3 km
! Caution !
Deceptive Tight Left
15.60| 2.82 X into medium Right 18.50
L Cattle Guard
15.72 | 0.12 [==]|| intopownhil |1838
Easy Left
¢
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS5 74 of 117
From: SS5 Powderface Down 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC5 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
o Radio Blocker
16.14 | 0.42 i 17.96
50.938994 -114.934189
Il Caution !!
Medium Left
17.00| 0.86 MW TIGHTENS at Crest 17.10
Exposure on Right
N A ! Caution !
18.70| 1.70 Easy Right 15.40
Tightens at Crest
Deceptive Easy Left
Into Hidden
13.00] 0.30 Tight Hairpin Right 15.10
Radio
19.29| 0.29 I Bridge Starts 14.81
L\ LONG Crest
19.40| 0.11 Into Tight Left 14.70
into Bridge
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS5 75 of 117
From: SS5 Powderface Down 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC5 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Hairpin Left Uphill
19.82 | 0.42 14.28
Radio

24.52 | 4.70 9.58

50.879032 -114.890994

A
Radio

28.35( 3.83 | e 5.75

® 50.84694  -114.882156

. A
Radio on Right

31.15( 280 | |- 2.95

® 50.824097 -114.869463

Radio on Right

32.08( 093 | | 2.02

50.81756  -114.861266

Exposure on Right
32.70| 0.62 o 400m 1.40
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS5 76 of 117
From: SS5 Powderface Down 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC5 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
I Caution !
Tight left over Crest
33.45| 0.75 \ | notiencrign | 065
Exposure on Right
33.78 | 0.33 .m EM 100m Board 0.32
A i Gate into
33.81| 0.03 Tight Right 0.29
/® Flying Finish
33.88 ( 0.07 0.22
FINISH
50.806424 -114.845272
' Stop Control
34.10| 0.22 0.00
50.805046 -114.842349

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Turnaround 2 77 of 117

From: FTC5 Powderface Down 2 Distance Time Average
To: ATC6 Powderface Up 2 2.28 km 1:00 2 km/h
Distance . . . i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 At Stop Control 2.28

50.805436 -114.843554

0.00 | 0.00 Turn Right 2.28

Sign on Right
0.07 | 0.07 Ford Creck 2.21
SA at
0.75 | 0.68 Roadonleft | 1.53
Turn Left Into
Forgetmenot Pond
1.00 | 0.25 +— 1.28

Drive Through

L Parking Lot

1.27 | 0.27 — Turn Left at 1.01

Second Toilets

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Turnaround 2 78 of 117

From: FTC5 Powderface Down 2 Distance Time Average
To: ATC6 Powderface Up 2 2.28 km 1:00 2 km/h
Distance . . . i

Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
1.40 | 0.13 Turn Right 0.88
2.13 | 0.73 Turn Left 0.15

OGS

Control Zone Starts

2.15 | 0.02 0.13
[[9 ] 50.805046 -114.842349
Arrival Time Control
2.21 0.06 0.07
50.805256 -114.842993
Start
2.28 | 0.07 Small sign on right | 0.00

11 50.805436 -114.843554

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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ATC 6 Check-in
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2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
SS 4,6,8
Powderface Up (A to D)

o Semice
51047629, 114791508

Foxtrat
51089101,114809000

Echo
51045643, 114816949

T Blocker 218 o o\ socker 256
51038074,-11486803 5103837, 114510587 o oser, 14793940
Blocker 102 g\
51.51.032902, 114862103
Blocks
51032664,-114.809633
&ocker 107
1024075, 114381186

socker 118 o
51010709, 1149235

Blocker 122
51002562,-114.936534

Blocker 1
50987817,114.955162 @,

Blocker 1308
50986900,-114955789

Blocker 132
50977444, 114953381

Blocker 147
50938994, 114934189

g Blocker 150

50931636, 114928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855

R blocker 158
50914214,114910645

Blocker 159
50910759, 114923944

o Bocker 172
50879032, 114890994

o Bocker 183
B1694,-14582156

o Blocker 184
50842976,-114883020

focker 191\
50824097, 114860463

Blocker 1999,
50817560,-114861266

Apha
50805046,-114842345



SS 6 81 of 117
From: SS6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC6 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 [ 0.00 @ Stage Start 34.08
50.805436 -114.843554
0.03 | 0.03 @ End Control Zone 34.05
L ]
. Medium Left
0.14 | 0.11 Thru Gate 33.94
I CAUTION !
0.80 | 0.66 Exposure on Left | 33,28
for 400m
Radio on Left
1.87 | 1.07 32.21
50.81756 -114.861266
! Caution Deceptive !
2.01 | 0.24 Easy Rightover Cr. | 32,07
Medium Left thu dip
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 6 82 of 117
From: SS6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC6 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . X .
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Radio on Left
2.82 | 0.81 31.26
50.824097 -114.869463
3.20 | 0.38 r Medium Right 30.88
Crest into
4.24 | 1.04 Medium Lefe | 29-84
>k
Y
Radio on Right
561 | 137 | |}-- 28.47
o 50.84694  -114.882156
'y
Bridge Starts
9.31 3.70 24.77
[ ] 50.877972 -114.889530
by Radio on Right
9.45 | 0.14 ; 24.63
] 50.879032 -114.890994
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS6 83 of 117
From: SS6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC6 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

I CAUTION !

10.13 | 0.68 S Easy Right over Crest | 23.95
' Exposure on Left
I CAUTION !
Crest into Crest
13.63 | 3.50 >|< and 20.45
=< o
Downhill Tight Left
14.42 | 0.79 ] I Bridge Starts 19.66
14.66 | 0.24 ] I Bridge Starts 19.42
Tight Hairpin Left
14.78 | 0.12 Radio Blocker 19.30
50.915221 -114.917687
! Caution Deceptive !

16.56 | 1.78 Slight Right 17.52

=< over Crest

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS6 84 of 117
From: SS6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC6 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
¢ Radio Blocker
17.80 | 1.24 ' 16.28
50.938994 -114.934189
F'S
18.22| 0.42 == Cattle Guard | 15.86
¢
| Caution !
Tight Left
18.24 | 0.02 ntoTight Right | 1584
Exposure Left
| Caution !
Medium Right
20.00| 1.76 Tightens 14.08
2 Exposure Left
2 Radio Blocker
2291 | 291 11.17
50.977444 -114.953381
| Caution !
23.44| 0.53 .- Crestinto 10.64
Tight Left
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 6 85 of 117
From: SS6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC6 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
23.83 | 0.39 Start of Bridge 10.25
Radio Blocker
2411 0.28 [ 9.97
50.987817 -114.955162
Guardrail on Right
24.52 | 0.41 for 500m 9.56
! Caution !
Medium Left
25.18 | 0.66 Tightens over Crest 8.90
Exposure on Right
'y
25.85| 0.67 Start of Bridge 8.23
¢
'y
26.32 | 0.47 Start of Bridge 7.76
¢
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 6 86 of 117
From: SS6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC6 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
! Radio Blocker
27.81| 1.49 | — 6.27
51.010709 -114.923073
VIRTUAL Start Virtual Chicane
31.08 | 3.27 300m 3.00
CHICANE Slow to 40 km/h
-32
VIRTUAL
31.31 1| 0.23 End Virtual Chicane | 2.77
31.38 | 0.07 Gate 2.70
Radio Blocker
31541 016 | Dawson Trailhead | 2.54
51.024075 -114.881186
VIRTUAL Start Virtual Chicane
31.72| 0.18 290m 236
Slow to 40 km/h
CHICANE
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 6 87 of 117
From: SS6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: FTC6 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
VIRTUAL
31.92 | 0.20 End Virtual Chicane | 2.16
CHICANE
! Caution !

Medium Left

33.19| 1.27 Tightens Downbhill 0.89
Exposure on right
33.50| 0.31 /@ 100m Board 0.58
100 M

/@ Flying Finish

33.60| 0.10 0.48
51.0352 -114.863293

Stop Control

34.08| 0.48 0.00
51.038053 -114.868017
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Service 3 88 of 117

From: FTC6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: TC 6a Service 3 7.09 km 0:10 43 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 At Stop Control 7.09
51.038053 -114.868017
Turn Right at Stop
onto Hwy 66 East
0.42 | 0.42 s/c pavement | 6:67
80 Km/h
Straight ahead
4.67 | 4.25 at Road on Right 2.42
(5S1/2 End)
Turn Left
5.45 0.78 —— at Intersection 1.64
[ ] (5S1/2 Start on Right)
6.99 | 1.54 Control Zone Starts | 0.10
Arrival Time Control
7.09 0.10 At Cattle Guard 0.00
El 51.051451 -114.804325

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Service 3 89 of 117
From: FTC6 Powderface Up 2 Distance Time Average
To: TC 6a Service 3 7.09 km 0:10 43 km/h
Distance . . : i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

Cagary Sports Car Club

30 Minute Service

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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Service 3 Arrival
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Service 3 Exit
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to SS 7 93 of 117

From: TC 6¢ Service 3 out Distance Time Average
To: ATC7 Powderface Down 3 7.41 km 0:15 30 km/h
Distance . . . .

Total Partial Direction Information Remain
Zero Odo
MTC 1
0.00 | 0.00 cervice it | 741
51.048845 -114.794764
Km/h Turn Right
0.40 | 0.40 ‘ Hwy 63 West | 701
Straight Ahead
1.73 1.33 at intersection 5.68
(ss1/2 Start)
Straight Ahead
at Road on Left
2.51 | 0.78 4.90
(ss1/2 End)
Turn Left
6.76 4.25 Powderface Trail 0.65
Control Zone Starts
7.16 | 0.40 - 0.25
51.038178 -114.868564

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



to SS 7 94 of 117

From: TC 6¢ Service 3 out Distance Time Average
To: ATC7 Powderface Down 3 7.41 km 0:15 30 km/h
Distance L " . .

Total Partial Direction Information Remain

Arrival Time Control
7.26 | 0.10 At Bridge 0.15

51.038081 -114.867971

Stage Start
7.41 | 0.15 0.00

51.03756  -114.866783

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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ATC 7 Check-in

*zassedap SNOA aNb S3INYOA S3| S3IN0Y

9P 9JNUOA 9P 0JWNU 3] IAAEB SNOSSIP-12 ,ONISSVd, ZOAIIID ‘D]QJIUOI 3] SUBP 3JNYOA 3J3Ne dun zassedap SNOA IS
. 8uissed aJe noA sued ayy || jo Jaqwinu Jed 3yl yum Suoje mojaq ,ONISSVd, HJIM ‘|043u0d 3y} ul Suissed aJe noA §

JN3[QJIUOD NE B|-Z3JIUOW 13 191 9IALIIE,P D4N3Y DJ4IOA ZIALID]
|eysiew ay3 03 MOYS pue 313y s} [eAlLIe JNOA S}

W] [eALY

Jaquinp Je)

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally

Cagary Sports Car Club



2021 Rocky Mountain Rally

553,5,7
Powderface Down (D to A)

Fatret Service
51049101, 1145090000y 351047629, 114791508

Echo
51045643, 114816949

o el Blocker 218 o o)\ Blocker 256
51038074,-11486803 51.03837,-114.810987 51.03847,-114793949

Blocker 102 g\
51.51.032902, 11486210

Blocks
51032664,-114.809633

&ocker 107
51024075,-114881186

socker 118 ¢
51010709, 1149235

Blocker 122
51002562,-114.936534

Blocker 1
S0987817,114.955162 @,
Blocker 1308
50986900,-114955789

Blocker 132
50977444, 114953381

Blocker 147
50938994, 114934189

g Blocker 150
50931636, 114928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855
R blocker 158
50914214,-114919645
Blocker 159
50910759,-114523944

Blocker

o Bocker 172
50879032, 114890994

o Bocker 183
5084694,-114582156.

o Blocker 184
50842976,-114883020

Blocker 191 A\
50824097, 114860463

94,

Blocker 1999,
50817560,-114861266

Apha
50805046,114842345



SS7 97 of 117
From: SS7 Powderface Down 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC7 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 Stage Start 34.10
51.03756 -114.866783
0.03 | 0.03 @ End Control Zone 34.07
VIRTUAL Radio Blocker
Virtual Chicane Start
2.40 2.37 180M Slow to 40km/h 31.70
51.024075 -114.881186
End Virtual Chicane
2.57 | 0.17 At Gate 31.53
Crest
Into downhill
3.38 | 0.81 then 30.72
Medium Left
Radio Blocker
6.14 | 2.76 27.96
51.010709 -114.923073
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS7 98 of 117
From: SS7 Powderface Down 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC7 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Start of
7.62 | 1.48 Bridge 26.48
Small Crest
7.99 0.37 into 26.11
=< Medium Right
Guard Rail
and Exposure
8.91 0.92 on Left 25.19
Starts
Slight Right
Over Crest
9.56 | 0.65 to 24.54
Medium Left
Radio Blocker
9.83 0.27 | 24.27
50.987817 -114.955162
Start of
10.12| 0.29 Bridge 23.98

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS7 99 of 117
From: SS7 Powderface Down 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC7 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
N Radio Blocker
11.02| 0.90 23.08
50.977444 -114.953381
Nl Slight Left
11.78| 0.76 Over Crest 22.32
Medium Right
Over Crest
12.25| 0.47 | Downhillinto | 2185
Medium Left
I Caiution !
& Medium Left
12.78 | 0.53 - Over Small Crest 21.32
Exposure on Rt for 3 km
! Caution !
Deceptive Tight Left
15.60| 2.82 X into medium Right 18.50
L Cattle Guard
15.72 | 0.12 [==]|| Intopownhil |1838
Easy Left
¢
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS7 100 of 117
From: SS7 Powderface Down 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC7 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Radio Blocker
16.14 | 0.42 17.96
50.938994 -114.934189
Il Caution !!
Medium Left
17.00| 0.86 MW TIGHTENS at Crest 17.10
Exposure on Right
N e ! Caution !
18.70| 1.70 Easy Right 15.40
Tightens at Crest
Deceptive Easy Left
Into Hidden
13.00] 0.30 Tight Hairpin Right 15.10
Radio
19.29 | 0.29 I Bridge Starts 14.81
LONG Crest
19.40| 0.11 Into Tight Left 14.70
into Bridge
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS7 101 of 117
From: SS7 Powderface Down 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC7 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Hairpin Left Uphill
19.82 | 0.42 14.28
Radio

24.52 | 4.70 9.58

50.879032 -114.890994

A
Radio

28.35( 3.83 | - 5.75

® 50.84694  -114.882156

. A
Radio on Right

31.15( 2.80 | |- 2.95

® 50.824097 -114.869463

Radio on Right

32.08| 093 | | 2.02

50.81756  -114.861266

Exposure on Right
32.70| 0.62 o 400m 1.40
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS7 102 of 117

From: SS7 Powderface Down 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC7 34.10 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
I Caution !
Tight left over Crest
33.45| 0.75 \ | notiencrign | 065
Exposure on Right
33.78 | 0.33 .“m EM 100m Board 0.32
b i Gate into
33.81| 0.03 Tight Right 0.29
/® Flying Finish
33.88 ( 0.07 0.22
FINISH
50.806424 -114.845272
' Stop Control
34.10| 0.22 0.00
50.805046 -114.842349

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Turnaround 3 103 of 117

From: FTC7 Powderface Down 3 Distance Time Average
To: ATCS8 Powderface Up 3 2.28 km 1:00 2 km/h
Distance . . . i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 | 0.00 At Stop Control 2.28

50.805436 -114.843554

0.00 | 0.00 Turn Right 2.28

Sign on Right
0.07 | 0.07 Ford Creck 2.21
SA at
0.75 | 0.68 Roadonleft | 1.53
Turn Left Into
Forgetmenot Pond
1.00 | 0.25 +— 1.28

Drive Through

® Parking Lot

1.27 | 0.27 — Turn Left at 1.01

Second Toilets

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Turnaround 3 104 of 117

From: FTC7 Powderface Down 3 Distance Time Average
To: ATCS8 Powderface Up 3 2.28 km 1:00 2 km/h
Distance . . . i

Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
1.40 | 0.13 Turn Right 0.88
2.13 | 0.73 Turn Left 0.15

B[ — -

Control Zone Starts

2.15 | 0.02 0.13
[[9 ] 50.805046 -114.842349
Arrival Time Control
2.21 0.06 0.07
50.805256 -114.842993
Start
2.28 | 0.07 Small sign on right | 0.00

11 50.805436 -114.843554

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally
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ATC 8 Check-in
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2021 Rocky Mountain Rally
SS 4,6,8
Powderface Up (A to D)

o Semice
51047629, 114791508

Foxtrat
51089101,114809000

Echo
51045643, 114816949

T Blocker 218 o o\ socker 256
51038074,-11486803 5103837, 114510587 o oser, 14793940
Blocker 102 g\
51.51.032902, 114862103
Blocks
51032664,-114.809633
&ocker 107
1024075, 114381186

socker 118 o
51010709, 1149235

Blocker 122
51002562,-114.936534

Blocker 1
50987817,114.955162 @,

Blocker 1308
50986900,-114955789

Blocker 132
50977444, 114953381

Blocker 147
50938994, 114934189

g Blocker 150

50931636, 114928723

Blocker 157
@ 50915214,-114917855

R blocker 158
50914214,114910645

Blocker 159
50910759, 114923944

o Bocker 172
50879032, 114890994

o Bocker 183
B1694,-14582156

o Blocker 184
50842976,-114883020

focker 191\
50824097, 114860463

Blocker 1999,
50817560,-114861266

Apha
50805046,-114842345



SS 8 107 of 117
From: SS 8 Powderface Up 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC8 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Zero Odo
0.00 [ 0.00 @ Stage Start 34.08
50.805436 -114.843554
0.03 | 0.03 @ End Control Zone 34.05
L ]
. Medium Left
0.14 | 0.11 Thru Gate 33.94
I CAUTION !
0.80 | 0.66 Exposure on Left | 33,28
for 400m
Radio on Left
1.87 | 1.07 32.21
50.81756 -114.861266
! Caution Deceptive !
2.01 | 0.24 Easy Rightover Cr. | 32,07
Medium Left thu dip
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 8 108 of 117
From: SS 8 Powderface Up 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC8 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . X .
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Radio on Left
2.82 | 0.81 31.26
50.824097 -114.869463
3.20 | 0.38 r Medium Right | 30.88
Crest into
4.24 | 1.04 Medium Lefe | 29-84
sk
'y
Radio on Right
561 | 137 | |- 28.47
® 50.84694  -114.882156
'y
Bridge Starts
9.31 3.70 24.77
[ ] 50.877972 -114.889530
Er Radio on Right
9.45 | 0.14 ; 24.63
] 50.879032 -114.890994
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 8 109 of 117

From: SS 8 Powderface Up 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC8 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . : i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

I CAUTION !

10.13 | 0.68 3 Easy Right over Crest | 23.95
' Exposure on Left
I CAUTION !
Crest into Crest
13.63 | 3.50 >|< and 20.45
=< N
Downhill Tight Left
14.42 | 0.79 ] I Bridge Starts 19.66
14.66 | 0.24 ] I Bridge Starts 19.42
Tight Hairpin Left
14.78 | 0.12 Radio Blocker 19.30
50.915221 -114.917687
! Caution Deceptive !

16.56 | 1.78 Slight Right 17.52

=< over Crest

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 8 110 of 117
From: SS 8 Powderface Up 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC8 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . i
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
¢ Radio Blocker
17.80 | 1.24 ' 16.28
50.938994 -114.934189
F'S
18.22| 0.42 == Cattle Guard | 15.86
¢
| Caution !
Tight Left
18.24 | 0.02 ntoTight Right | 1584
Exposure Left
| Caution !
Medium Right
20.00| 1.76 Tightens 14.08
2 Exposure Left
43 Radio Blocker
2291 | 291 11.17
50.977444 -114.953381
| Caution !
23.44| 0.53 .- Crestinto 10.64
Tight Left
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 8 111 of 117
From: SS 8 Powderface Up 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC8 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
23.83 | 0.39 Start of Bridge 10.25
Radio Blocker
2411 0.28 [ 9.97
50.987817 -114.955162
Guardrail on Right
24.52 | 0.41 for 500m 9.56
! Caution !
Medium Left
25.18 | 0.66 Tightens over Crest 8.90
Exposure on Right
'y
25.85| 0.67 Start of Bridge 8.23
¢
'y
26.32 | 0.47 Start of Bridge 7.76
¢
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 8 112 of 117
From: SS 8 Powderface Up 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC8 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Radio Blocker
27.81| 1.49 | — 6.27
51.010709 -114.923073
VIRTUAL Start Virtual Chicane
31.08 | 3.27 300m 3.00
CHICANE Slow to 40 km/h
-32
VIRTUAL
31.31 1| 0.23 End Virtual Chicane | 2.77
31.38 | 0.07 Gate 2.70
Radio Blocker
31541 016 | Dawson Trailhead | 2.54
51.024075 -114.881186
VIRTUAL Start Virtual Chicane
31.72| 0.18 290m 236
Slow to 40 km/h
CHICANE
Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



SS 8 113 of 117
From: SS 8 Powderface Up 3 Distance Time Average
To: FTC8 34.08 km 0:30 68 km/h
Distance . . . H
- Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
VIRTUAL
31.92 | 0.20 End Virtual Chicane | 2.16
CHICANE
| Caution !
Medium Left
33.19| 1.27 Tightens Downhill 0.89
Exposure on right
33.50| 0.31 /@ 100m Board 0.58
100 M
/@ Flying Finish
33.60| 0.10 0.48
FINISH
51.0352  -114.863293
' Stop Control
34.08| 0.48 0.00
51.038053 -114.868017

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



To Finish 114 of 117

From: FTC 8 Powderface Up 3 Distance Time Average
To: MTC2 Finish 7.09 km 0:10 43 km/h
Distance . . : i

Direction Information Remain
Total Partial

Zero Odo

0.00 | 0.00 At Stop Control 7.09

51.038053 -114.868017

Turn Right at Stop
onto Hwy 66 East
0.42 | 0.42 s/c pavement | 6:67

I

80 Km/h

H

Straight ahead

at Road on Right 2.42
(551/2 End)

4.67 | 4.25

H

Turn Left
5.45 0.78 — at Intersection 1.64

(5S1/2 Start on Right)

H
&

6.99 | 1.54 Control Zone Starts | 0.10

I

Arrival Time Control
Declare time and leave car

7.09 0.10 parked in Parc Fermé 0.00

IZ' 51.050001 -114.798263

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



115 of 117

Finish Check-in

‘3uissed aue noA sied ayy ||e Jo Jaquinu Jed 3yl yum suoje mojaq ,ONISSYd, 914M ‘|oJ1u0d ay3 ul Suissed aue noA §|

QW] |BAIIY paJe|da(

Jaquinp Jed

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally

Cagary Sports Car Club



Alternate Transit 3 (2) 116 of 117
From: FTC3/5/7 Alternate Transit Distance Time Average
To: 48.97 km 1:00 49 km/h
Distance . . . H
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
Alternate transit from south end of Powderface
Straight Ahead
0.00 | 0.00 oWy ee | 4897
8.79 | 8.79 Gate 40.18
Straight Ahead
19.22 | 10.43 Mclean Creek Rd. | 29-75
A
Straight Ahead
25.97 | 6.75 - athwy7ss | 23:00
Turn Left
27.61| 1.64 +— to Bragg Creek 21.36
On Hwy 22

Cagary Sports Car Club

2020 Rocky Mountain Rally



Alternate Transit 3 (2) 117 of 117

From: FTC3/5/7 Alternate Transit Distance Time Average
To: 48.97 km 1:00 49 km/h
Distance . . : i
Direction Information Remain
Total Partial
30.98 | 3.37 > TumRight )5 99
' ' at Intersection )

Straight ahead

41.67 | 10.69 Second exit of 7.30
Traffic Circle

To Service Park
48.97 | 7.30 Turn Left to Hwy 1 West (Banff) 0.00

This is Instruction 11, Page 20
[ 7]

To Cochrane
48.97 Continue Straight Ahead for 12 km | 0.00

Cagary Sports Car Club 2020 Rocky Mountain Rally






Online Inquiry Form
"3 Formulaire de demande en ligne
https://forms.gle/TxEzdcvCLYP5XmZZ7
or
email Keith@Morison.ca

CARS Inquiry Form Formulaire de demande

Car # / No de voiture

From/De

Event/Evénement

Time/Heure

(submitted/de soumission) (initials/initiales) (reply/de la réponse) (initials/initiales)

Inquiry/Demande

Regulation #/No de réglement

Action requested/Action demandée

Reply/Réponse

Canadian Association of Rallysport — Box 300 Turner Valley, AB, TOL 2A0 — 1 (855) 640-6444
office@carsrally.ca

January 2020
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Time/Heure
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Car Number

Person assessed

Person assessing

Tool for recognizing a possible concussion

This tool does not determine whether a person has a concussion or not. It simply exists to help to increase

suspicion of potential brain injury.

If there was any period of loss of consciousness during the crash, individual should be seen by event medical staff.

If individual has any neck pain, do not remove helmet unless trained to do so. They should be seen by event

medical staff.

Are they alert and oriented? Delay in giving answer counts as incorrect answer

Time: 15 minutes later
Questions to ask Answered | Answered Answered Answered
correctly | incorrectly | correctly incorrectly

Can you tell me your name?

What year is it?

What month is it?

Can you tell me what happened?

What Event are we at?

Who have you raced with this year?

If any of the above questions are answered incorrectly, the person should be seen by event medical team.

Symptoms
Time: 15 Minutes later
Symptom Not Present Not Present
present present
Headache

Disorientation

Unequal pupils

Nausea/vomiting

Repetitive questioning

Confusion

Drowsiness

Blurred vision

Feeling hazy

Increased anxiety

Vacant look

Sensitivity to light

Sadness

Irritability

Balance issues

If any of the above symptoms are present, person should be assessed by event medical team.

Canadian Association of Rallysport — Box 300, Turner Valley, AB TOL 2A0 — 1 (855) 640-6444
www.carsrally.ca

CK11/1/2017



Numéro de voiture Personne évaluée Evaluateur

Outil pour détecter une commotion potentielle

Cet outil ne détermine pas si une personne a subi une commotion ou pas. Il sert simplement a éveiller les
soupgons de blessure potentielle au cerveau.

S’il y a eu perte de conscience quelle qu’en soit la durée, au moment de I'accident, il faut que la victime voie le
personnel médical du rallye. Si la victime a des douleurs au cou, n’enlevez pas son casque a moins d’avoir été
formé pour le faire. Il faut que la victime voie le personnel médical du rallye.

La victime est-elle alerte et sensée ? Si la victime tarde a donner la réponse,
inscrire qu’elle a mal répondu.

Heure : 15 minutes plus tard
Questions a poser A bien A mal A bien A mal
répondu | répondu répondu répondu

Comment vous appelez-vous ?
En quelle année sommes-nous ?

Quel mois sommes-nous ?
Pouvez-vous me dire ce qui est arrivé ?

A quel rallye sommes-nous ?
Qui a été votre copilote cette année ?

Si la victime a mal répondu a une des questions ci-dessus, il faut la faire voir par le personnel médical du rallye.

Symptoémes
Heure : 15 minutes plus tard
Symptome Absent Présent Absent Présent
Mal de téte

Désorientation
Pupilles inégales
Nausée/vomissement
Questions répétitives
Confusion
Somnolence

Vision floue
Sentiment de détachement
Enervement croissant
Regard vide

Sensible a la lumiere
Tristesse

Irritabilité

Perte d’équilibre

CK11/1/2017

Si un des symptomes ci-dessus est présent, la victime doit étre vue par le personnel médical du rallye.

Canadian Association of Rallysport — Box 300, Turner Valley, AB TOL 2A0 — 1 (855) 640-6444
www.carsrally.ca
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